May 7, 2014

IPDN

## Professional Diversity Network, Inc. Announces Release of First Quarter 2014 Financial Results and Reschedule of Its Conference Call

CHICAGO, May 7, 2014 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Professional Diversity Network, Inc. (Nasdaq:IPDN), an Internet software and services company specializing in diversity recruitment resources for corporations, government agencies and job seekers, announced the rescheduling of its first quarter 2014 earnings conference call one day earlier than previously scheduled to 4:30 p.m. Eastern time on May 14, 2014, due to a scheduling conflict.

## First Quarter 2014 Financial Results Conference Call Details:

 Date:
 Wednesday, May 14, 2014

 Time:
 4:30PM Eastern / 1:30PM Pacific

 Participant Dial-In:
 877-407-9205(Toll Free), 201-689-8054 (International)

It is recommended that participants dial in approximately 10 minutes prior to the start of the 4:30PM Eastern call. There will also be an archived recording of the conference call available under the Investor Relations section of the company website at <a href="http://investor.prodivnet.com">http://investor.prodivnet.com</a>.

## About Professional Diversity Network, Inc.

The <u>Professional Diversity Network</u> platform provides employers that value diversity with access to diverse talent to meet their hiring needs. Professional Diversity Network owns and operates professional networking communities including: <u>iHispano.com</u> for Hispanic professionals, <u>BlackCareerNetwork.com</u> for African-American professionals, <u>WomensCareerChannel.com</u> for professional women, <u>Military2Career.com</u> for Veterans, <u>ProAble.net</u> for professionals with disabilities, <u>OutProNet.com</u> for professionals in the LGBT community, and <u>AsianCareerNetwork.com</u> for Asian-American professionals. For more information, visit <u>www.prodivnet.com</u>.

CONTACT: Professional Diversity Network, Inc. David Mecklenburger, CFO 312-614-0944 dmecklenburger@prodivnet.com Capital Markets Advisor

Merriman Capital, Inc.

Douglas Rogers, Managing Director Head of Capital Markets Advisory Group 415-248-5612 drogers@merrimanco.com

Source: Professional Diversity Network, Inc.